
November 26, 2025
Race Date Tipsy Turkey Beer Mile 2025

Overall Finish List
Beer Mile

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeOverall GendCity AG Place
Garrett Vollino 4591 9:13.8 9:14/M2Emerald Isle  NC Open1:
Alexandra Zapp 4572 9:14.9 9:15/M2 FEmerald Isle  NC Open1:
Joseph Hewitt 3623 10:10.5 10:11/M3Havertown  PA 30-391:
Stephen Wilkes 4904 10:37.6 10:38/M3Richmond  VA 30-392:
Andrew Barrett 3635 10:42.4 10:42/M5Chapel Hill  NC 50-591:
Leo Woodard 5046 11:13.6 11:14/M2Manteo  NC 21-291:
Ryan Frierdich 4717 11:19.6 11:20/M4Moyock  NC 40-491:
Nicholas Kremposky 4938 12:29.6 12:30/M3Lorton  VA 30-393:
Mary Dannahey 4039 12:32.7 12:33/M5 FAlexandria  VA 50-591:
Andrew Deal 51710 13:03.5 13:04/M5Victor  ID 50-592:
Melissa Gray 51611 13:45.9 13:46/M3Manassas  VA 30-394:
Danny Nokes 47212 14:01.4 14:01/M3Chantilly  VA 30-395:
Megan Monroe 50213 14:21.7 14:22/M4 FKill Devil Hills  NC 40-491:
Annie Deal 42214 14:30.4 14:30/M2 FShelton  CT 21-291:
Sima Pesic 45115 14:32.5 14:33/M2Shelton  CT 21-292:
Corey Nolen 48916 15:32.2 15:32/M3Kitty Hawk  NC 30-396:
Wesley Deal 46517 15:35.6 15:36/M2Storrs Mansfield  CT 21-293:
Rebecca Frey 44018 15:36.7 15:37/M3 FDurham  NC 30-391:
Buren Stewart 36519 15:43.1 15:43/M7Oceana  WV 70-791:
Bonnie Deal 41020 15:48.0 15:48/M3 FPhoenix  AZ 30-392:
Kevin Haselhorst 51521 15:55.8 15:56/M4Fredericksburg  VA 40-492:
Chantel Solomon 40122 16:09.8 16:10/M4 FPhoenix  AZ 40-492:
Holly Ohlsson 40923 16:18.4 16:18/M3 FKaty  TX 30-393:
Joanna Schmulling 42324 16:24.9 16:25/M3 FDenver  CO 30-394:
Stephanie Hobaugh 50125 16:26.2 16:26/M5 FMidlothian  VA 50-592:
Shane Gregory 50626 16:36.0 16:36/M3Kill Devil Hills  NC 30-397:
Andrew Farrell 49927 16:57.6 16:58/M3Henrico  VA 30-398:
Wendy Ragland 44228 17:02.9 17:03/M2 FTravelers Rest  SC 21-292:
Robert Deal 40029 17:06.5 17:07/M6Shelton  CT 60-691:
Megan Keeter 43230 17:11.7 17:12/M3 FMoyock  NC 30-395:
Ashley Deal 39431 17:14.0 17:14/M2 FShelton  CT 21-293:
Tim Claffey 42632 17:38.5 17:39/M6Bedminster  NJ 60-692:
Scott Jefferies 44833 17:51.8 17:52/M4Charlottesville  VA 40-493:
Birgitta Koskinen 42934 17:56.8 17:57/M6 FBedminster  NJ 60-691:
Katie Fix 51935 17:59.0 17:59/M2 FRaleigh  NC 21-294:
Kevin Claffey 41436 18:00.4 18:00/M5Frisco  TX 50-593:
Stacey Dempsey 39737 18:03.9 18:04/M3 FWake Forest  NC 30-396:
Magnus Ohlsson 41138 18:06.9 18:07/M5Katy  TX 50-594:
Bryan Frey 40439 18:11.4 18:11/M6Creedmoor  NC 60-693:
Libby Fix 51840 19:00.8 19:01/M2 FRaleigh  NC 21-295:
Jeff Nokes 46941 19:12.6 19:13/M6Chantilly  VA 60-694:
Steve Farrell 49842 19:53.1 19:53/M6Chesapeake  VA 60-695:
Tracy Dresser 34543 20:20.2 20:20/M5 FAnnandale  VA 50-593:
Cole Scott 48844 20:29.5 20:30/M2Macungie  PA 21-294:
Craig Scott 49245 20:32.7 20:33/M5Macungie  PA 50-595:
Amy Scott 49146 20:34.0 20:34/M5 FMacungie  PA 50-594:
Mike Cosgrove 51347 20:56.3 20:56/M5Southern Shores 50-596:
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Bryan Vickers 51448 20:56.7 20:57/M4Spotsylvania  VA 40-494:
Joe Schatz 50749 20:56.8 20:57/M4Southern Shores 40-495:
Ryan Hackman 36450 20:59.1 20:59/M4 FAlpharetta  GA 40-493:
Michael Cinco 46251 21:30.2 21:30/M3Rockingham  NC 30-399:
Molly Dresser 44952 21:37.9 21:38/M2 FAnnandale  VA 21-296:
Grace Dannahey 37653 21:39.2 21:39/M2 FAlexandria  VA 21-297:
Delia Dresser 45254 21:39.9 21:40/M2 FAnnandale  VA 21-298:
Darlene Cole 50055 21:57.0 21:57/M6 FTrenton  MI 60-692:
Diane Farrell 49756 21:58.7 21:59/M6 FChesapeake  VA 60-693:
Jimmy Sterns 48257 22:11.5 22:12/M5Springfield  VA 50-597:
Sarah Crockett 48158 22:12.6 22:13/M2 FAlexandria  VA 21-299:
Lorrie Nokes 47059 22:29.0 22:29/M6 FChantilly  VA 60-694:
Trevor Teeselink 46060 23:08.9 23:09/M5Williamsburg  VA 50-598:
Christopher Moskal 45461 23:09.0 23:09/M4Frederick  MD 40-496:
Jenna Teeselink 45862 23:13.6 23:14/M2 FWilliamsburg  VA 21-2910:
Brandi Foster 46163 23:14.3 23:14/M5 FWilliamsburg  VA 50-595:
Andy Nokes 48564 23:17.6 23:18/M3Chantilly  VA 30-3910:
Brian Cosgrove 51265 23:19.7 23:20/M5Montgomery Village 50-599:
Kate Williams 47866 23:24.7 23:25/M3 FGambrills  MD 30-397:
Thomas Murray 46867 23:24.9 23:25/M4Gambrills  MD 40-497:
Michael Salonish 43368 23:26.7 23:27/M6Marriottsville  MD 60-696:
Bob Mottice 47569 23:37.3 23:37/M4Massillon  OH 40-498:
Peyton Miller 39970 23:44.4 23:44/M2 FWest Chester  PA 21-2911:
Rachel Stallings 47371 23:53.7 23:54/M3 FElizabeth City  NC 30-398:
Michael Kremposky 48672 23:54.7 23:55/M3Springfield  VA 30-3911:
Matthew Williams 47673 24:09.9 24:10/M3Gambrills  MD 30-3912:
Mary Bow 44174 24:18.5 24:19/M6 FDandridge  TN 60-695:
Stephanie Mottice 47475 24:19.3 24:19/M4 FMassillon  OH 40-494:
Molly Dahl 44476 24:21.0 24:21/M5 FAlexandria  VA 50-596:
Jim Dahl 44377 24:21.0 24:21/M5Alexandria  VA 50-5910:
John Harmon 46778 24:38.9 24:39/M3Summerville  SC 30-3913:
Amy Fix 50379 24:50.6 24:51/M5 FRaleigh  NC 50-597:
Joanie Williams 46680 25:20.3 25:20/M4 FGambrills  MD 40-495:
Hanna Claffey 43181 25:21.4 25:21/M2 FBedminster  NJ 21-2912:
Dave Dresser 44782 26:27.0 26:27/M5Annandale  VA 50-5911:
Elizabeth Crockett 47783 26:28.2 26:28/M5 FAlexandria  VA 50-598:
Lindsey Reyes 43484 26:39.6 26:40/M3 FBrunswick  GA 30-399:
Matt Keeter 42885 26:42.2 26:42/M3Moyock  NC 30-3914:
Mary Schmulling 45386 27:24.9 27:25/M7 FCharlotte  NC 70-791:
Hank Schmulling 36087 27:26.7 27:27/M7Charlotte  NC 70-792:
Kelly Frere 41588 27:39.4 27:39/M4 FLexington Park  MD 40-496:
Bill Nokes 45689 27:48.4 27:48/M2Chantilly  VA 21-295:
Sean Vanlandingham 36690 27:59.1 27:59/M2Norfolk  VA 21-296:
Hannah Vanlandingham 34891 28:00.4 28:00/M2 FNorfolk  VA 21-2913:
Karly Kremposky 48792 28:18.4 28:18/M2 FSpringfield  VA 21-2914:
Jeffrey Sterns 48493 28:18.5 28:19/M2Springfield  VA 21-297:
Kerry Sterns 48094 28:19.6 28:20/M5 FSpringfield  VA 50-599:
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Ronnie Jones 48395 28:41.9 28:42/M6Durham  NC 60-697:
Jonathan Ghio 43696 29:42.7 29:43/M3San Francisco  CA 30-3915:
Bret Underwood 42597 29:43.2 29:43/M4Milton  DE 40-499:
Jill Pritchard Ghio 43598 29:56.1 29:56/M3 FSan Francisco  CA 30-3910:
Lindsey Underwood 42499 29:57.5 29:58/M4 FMilton  DE 40-497:
Katelyn Salonish 430100 30:58.6 30:59/M3 FWilliamsburg  VA 30-3911:
Thomas Crockett 479101 31:16.2 31:16/M5Alexandria  VA 50-5912:
Tyler Braxmeier 510102 33:20.5 33:21/M4Saint Petersburg  FL 40-4910:
Ashley Hulsey 508103 33:21.7 33:22/M4 FEssex Junction  VT 40-498:
Carol Hulsey 509104 33:23.3 33:23/M7 FBattleboro  NC 70-792:
Jacqui Rogers-Frere 417105 33:24.2 33:24/M3 FLexington Park  MD 30-3912:
Tae Frere 450106 33:25.7 33:26/M6 FLexington Park  MD 60-696:
Mandy Posgai 997107 33:29.7 33:30/M4 FWake Forest  NC 40-499:
Robert Posgai 505108 33:31.0 33:31/M5Wake Forest  NC 50-5913:
Jessica Minster 495109 34:58.5 34:59/M2 FAldie  VA 21-2915:
Jay Minster 494110 34:59.1 34:59/M5Aldie  VA 50-5914:
Renee Minster 520111 34:59.4 34:59/M5 FAldie  VA 50-5910:
Christopher Minster 496112 35:00.3 35:00/M2Aldie  VA 21-298:
Katie Demeo 998113 35:55.6 35:56/M3 FNewport News  VA 30-3913:
Shannon Allen 999114 35:56.8 35:57/M6 FKill Devil Hills  NC 60-697:
Anthony Stuart 398115 36:29.3 36:29/M3Wake Forest  NC 30-3916:
Chris Dannahey 375DNF 5Alexandria  VA 50-59:
Scott Fix 439DNF 5Raleigh  NC 50-59:
Lexa Rossow Braxmeier 511DNF 7 FMyrtle Beach  SC 70-79:
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